FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pugh to Engrossed House Bill No. 355 by Representative Pugh

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" and before "and to" delete "R.S. 47:302(K)(7) and (U) and
- 3 305(E)" and insert "R.S. 47:302(K)(5), (7)(a) and (U)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 8, after "Section 1." and before "are hereby" delete "R.S. 47:302(K)(7) and
- 6 (U) and 305(E)" and insert "R.S. 47:302(K)(5), (7)(a) and (U)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:
- 9 "(5) The tax levied under this Subsection shall be levied and collected only 10 from vendors who qualify as a "dealer" in this state solely by virtue of engaging in 11 regular or systematic solicitation of a consumer market in this state by the 12 distribution of catalogs, periodicals, advertising fliers, or other advertising, or by means of print, radio, or television media, including but not limited to television 13 14 shopping channels, by mail, telegraphy, telephone, computer database, cable, optic, microwave, or other communication system. A vendor who qualifies as a dealer in 15 this state as provided in R.S. 47:301(4) is prohibited from collecting the tax imposed 16 under this Subsection in lieu of collecting the sales and use tax imposed by a political 17 18 subdivision of this state which tax is remitted directly to the political subdivision.
- * * *"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 21 On page 1, line 14, after "(7)(a)" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 15 in its
- 22 entirety, and insert the following:
- 23 "Pursuant to an appropriation by the legislature From the current collections of the
- 24 tax collected under this Subsection, the secretary shall make the following
- 25 distributions:"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- On page 2, at the beginning of line 12, after "U." and before "It is the duty" insert
- 28 "Collection of consumer use tax."
- 29 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, line 18, after "47:301(4)" and before "for" delete the comma ","

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 2 On page 2, line 20, after "for use" and before "or" delete the comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 4 On page 2, delete lines 24 through 29 in their entirety, on page 3, delete lines 1 through 6 in
- 5 their entirety, and at the beginning of line 7, delete "(b) The" and insert "mean the"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 7 On page 3, line 21, after "same or" and before "substantially" insert "a"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 9 On page 3, line 23, after "same or" and before "substantially" insert "a"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 3, delete lines 25 through 27 in their entirety, at the beginning of line 28, delete
- 12 "(c)" and insert "(b)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 4, line 2, after "collectively as" and before "under" delete ""affiliated agent"" and
- insert "an "affiliated agent","
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 4, line 13, after "Louisiana" and before "or" delete the semi-colon ";" and insert a
- 18 comma ","
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 20 On page 4, line 22, after "and for" and before "purposes" insert "the"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 4, line 27, after "dealer for" and before "purposes" insert "the"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 4, line 28, after "the state" and before "shall" delete "and its political subdivisions,"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 17</u>
- 26 On page 5, delete lines 3 through 23 in their entirety
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 18</u>
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 28, after "promulgate" and before "regulations" insert a
- 29 comma "," and insert the following:
- 30 "after consultation with the sales tax commission created by R.S. 47:301(K)(6),"